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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

        

  

ABBVIE LABORATORIES and    

ABBVIE BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED,    

  

   Plaintiffs, 

    

v.        Civil Action No.:  13-cv-1358 (PAC) 

        

  

THE KENNEDY TRUST FOR   

RHEUMATOLOGY RESEARCH,  

        

   Defendant. 

    

        

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 

Defendant The Kennedy Trust for Rheumatology Research (“Kennedy”) hereby appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment (Dkt. 64) dated and 

filed on July 9, 2014, by the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, 

and from all orders, decisions, and opinions subsumed therein. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

Dated: July 24, 2014 COOPER & DUNHAM LLP 

    

   /s/ Robert T. Maldonado 

By:  

 

John P. White (JW 6795) 

jwhite@cooperdunham.com 

Norman H. Zivin (NZ 6053) 

nzivin@cooperdunham.com  

Case 1:13-cv-01358-PAC   Document 66   Filed 07/24/14   Page 1 of 3



 2 

 

Robert T. Maldonado (RM 7873) 

rmaldonado@cooperdunham.com  

 

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP 

30 Rockefeller Plaza 

New York, NY  10112 

(212) 278-0400 (phone) 

(212) 391-0525 (fax) 

 

 

 

Wayne M. Barsky (Pro hac vice) 

wbarsky@gibsondunn.com   

Timothy P. Best (Pro hac vice) 

tbest@gibsondunn.com   

Megan Fluckiger (Pro hac vice) 

mfluckiger@gibsondunn.com 

 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

2029 Century Park East 

Los Angeles, CA  90067 

(310) 557-8183 (phone) 

(310) 552-7010 (fax) 

 

 

Counsel for THE KENNEDY TRUST FOR 

RHEUMATOLOGY RESEARCH
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101771516  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 24th day of July, 2014, this NOTICE OF APPEAL was filed 

electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following by operation of the Court’s 

electronic filing system.  Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system. 

 

Gerald G. Paul (gpaul@fzwz.com) 

Grant A. Shehigian (gshehigian@fzwz.com) 

FLEMMING ZULACK WILLIAMSON ZAUDERER LLP 

One Liberty Plaza, 35th Floor 

New York, NY 10006-1404 

Tel  (212) 412-9540 

Fax  (212) 964-9200 

 

-and- 

 

Michael A. Morin (michael.morin@finnegan.com) 

David P. Frazier (david.frazier@finnegan.com) 

Casey L. Dwyer (casey.dwyer@finnegan.com) 

Cora R. Holt (cora.holt@finnegan.com) 

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 

901 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20001-4413 

Tel  (202) 408-4000 

Fax  (202) 408-4400 

 

 
 
/s/ Robert T. Maldonado 
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